713 South Pear Orchard Road, Suite 100
Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157
Office 601.977.8993

/- p
Al| Allen&Hoshall: s ol com
GF

”‘M
18 July 2016 WT.

JUL 20 206

The Mayor and Aldermen of

The City of Vicksburg, Mississippi
P.O. Box 150

Vicksburg, Mississippi 39180

Re: Roof Replacement For Gas Office and Airport
Vicksburg, Mississippi

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is the tabulation of bids received on 18 July 2016 for the referenced project. We have reviewed
the bids received and recommend that a contract be awarded to the low bidder, independent Roofing
Systems, in the amount of $162,936.00. This amount includes the Base Bid plus Alternate Bid No. 1.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Allen & Hoshall

A ezt

Edwin K. Dedeaux, PE
Project Manger

ededeaux@allenhoshall.com

Enclosure
pc: Mr. Garnet Van Norman, City of Vicksburg, w/Enclosure

Ms. Ann Grimshel, City of Vicksburg, w/Enclosure
Mr. Sammy Raney, City of Vicksburg, w/Enclosure

J:\JOBS\Vicksburg\72008 Roofs Airport & Wtr-Gas Bldg\Const\Vicksburg.Docx



/l |
Lll Allen&Hoshall:

713 South Pear Orchard Road, Suite 100
Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157
Office 601.977.8993

Fax 601.977.8924
www.allenhoshall.com

TABULATION OF BIDS
ROOF REPLACEMENT
GAS OFFICE AND AIRPORT
FOR
VICKSBURG, MISSISSIPPI
BID 18 July 2016 9:00 AM
TOTAL BASE BID
LUMP SUM | ALLOWANCE #1 {(LUMP SUM +
CONTRACTORS BASE BID TOTAL COST | ALTERNATE #1 ALTERNATE)
*A1 Roof Savers No Certificate of Responsibility
*Guaranteed Roofing Company Late Bid
Independent Roofing Systems 134,638 936 +28,298 162,936
Industrial Roofing and Construction 152,789 1,290 +19,965 172,754
R & R Sheet Metal, Inc. 170,889 600 +18,039 188,928
Roofing Solutions 176,000 1,600 +21,200 197,200

*NON-RESPONSIVE

| certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of the bids received at 9:00 A.M., 18 July 2016, for a Roof
Replacement — Gas Office and Airport, Vicksburg, Mississippi. | personally reviewed the bids received
including ali appurtenant documents and found them to be acceptable.

Daidy

~ “Edwin K. Dedeaux

g,

\} s,
S K DEp

J:\JOBS\Vicksburg\72008 Roofs Airport & Wtr-Gas Bldg\Bids\Tabulation of Bids.docx

A ST
*,, OF e

u,
i W




