713 South Pear Orchard Road, Suite 100
Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157
Office 601.977.8993

-‘ Allen&Hoshall, ~ wiw alenhoshallcom
D] Jar—  LHEBEIVE
lu JUL 122017

11 July 2017

The Mayor and Aldermen of

The City of Vicksburg, Mississippi
P.O. Box 150

Vicksburg, Mississippi 39180

Re: Roof Replacement for Gas Office and Airport
Vicksburg, Mississippi

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is Application for Payment No. Final from Independent Roofing Systems, Inc. for work
completed to date on the referenced project. A separate Application is included for each building. The
Application for Payment for the Airport is $5,048.60 and the Application for Payment for the Gas office is
$11,245.00. We have reviewed the applications and recommend their payment.

Also enclosed for approval is Contract Amendment No.1 on the project which adjusts the contract time on
the project. If this is acceptable, please sign and return two copies to me.

Also enclosed are the Consent of Surety to Final Payment, Contractor’s Affidavit of Payment of Debts and
Claims, and Contractor's Affidavit of Release of Liens.

By copy of this letter we are transmitting the original roof warranty to Sammie Rainey.
Please let me know if you have any questions or need additional information.
Sincerely,
Allen & Hoshall

wm kz deaux PE
Principal

ededeaux@allenhoshall.com

Enclosures

pc: Mr. Garnet Van Norman, City of Vicksburg
Mr. Sammie Rainey, City of Vicksburg, w/Enclosure (roof warranty)
Ms. Ann Grimshel, City of Vicksburg
Independent Roofing Systems, Inc., w/Enclosure

J:\JOBS\Vicksburg\72008 Roofs Airport & Wtr-Gas Bldg\const\Payment No. Final.doc



713 South Pear Orchard Road, Suite 100
Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157
Office 601.977.8993

A
Am| Allen&Hoshall _, Mo
11 July 2017 &d/W ﬁd/v\j | EGEI VE

| JuL 122017

The Mayor and Aldermen of ;
The City of Vicksburg, Mississippi By__ UM,
P.O. Box 150 v
Vicksburg, Mississippi 39180

Re: Roof Replacement for Gas Office and Airport
Vicksburg, Mississippi

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is Application for Payment No. 2 from Independent Roofing Systems, Inc. for work completed to
date on the referenced project. A separate Application is included for each building. The Application for
Payment for the Airport is $42,255.00 and the Application for Payment for the Gas office is $18,360.00.
We have reviewed the applications and recommend their payment.

Please let me know if you have any questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,

Al!en & Hoshall

-
-

Edwin K. Dedeaux, PE
Principal

ededeaux@allenhoshall.com

Enclosures

pc: Mr. Garnet Van Norman, City of Vicksburg
Mr. Sammie Rainey, City of Vicksburg

Ms. Ann Grimshel, City of Vicksburg
Independent Roofing Systems, Inc., w/Enclosure

J\JOBS\Vicksburg\72008 Roofs Airport & Wir-Gas Bldg\const\Payment No. 2.doc



713 South Pear Orchard Road, Suite 100
Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157
Office 601.977.8993

".l L y 601.977.8924
Al| Allen&Hoshall: I iy

CONTRACT AMENDMENT
NO. 1
Project: Roof Replacement for Gas Office and Airport Date: 17 May 2017
Owner. City of Vicksburg, Mississippi

Contractor: _Independent Roofing Systems, Inc.

The contract, dated __ 3 QOctober 2016 , between the above listed parties, is hereby
amended as set forth below. Description of and reason for amendment:

The addition of 17 calendar days to the contract time due to above average rain conditions which
prevented project work. In addition, the start of the project was delayed during a dry weather period due
to another ongoing project at the airport.

Contract Amount is Amended as Follows: Contract Time is Amended as Follows:
Present Contract Amount $162,936.00 Present Completion Date 28 March 2017
Net Change in Contract 0 Net Change-No. of Days 17
Amended Contract Amount  $162,936.00 Amended Completion Date 14 April 2017

Recommended by égh % gﬂ?/

Allen & Hoshall 7
Approved by \\ mﬁwm_\i
hl LN Contraclor \l s

Approved by

Owner

WAhjms02\data\JOBSWVicksburg\72008 Roofs Airport & Wir-Gas Bldg\const\Amendment No.1.doc



*3DSUSINT A Wiol) AYoguBpnY SjuRmInsog Jo uoledyRIa)
Z625-9000Z OX1 NOLONIHSVA ' MN “SAV SRIOA M3N SELL 'SLOALHONY SO FLNLUSNI NVDREAY SHL

- Lo¥Q uswWNdeq ViV Pejejdwios e Bunsanbas Aq juswmoop siy Jo uonepijea ulelqo Aew) s1esn

25610 VIV - NOLLICE 2661 - INSIWAVd HO= NOLLYOIJURED ONV NOILYOIddV - 2029 INSINNDO0Q VIV

JoRQUOY) ST 13PUM JOJOBIUCY) J0 BUMQ ) Jo sydu Luw o} sorpniard
nowm are joomied Jo soumdasse puv ymwAed ‘2UTNSST ‘WINISY PHUTU I019ENT0N)
o o} Aquo jquied st GHIILIYEO LNNOWYV 241 '3jqunodsu jou st s1e0gnia)) smyj,

wa s 7 g
0 i

(Paifiraao nenoum ayy M wI0fuod 03 PISUDY 2D TOUT T3S HOFDMUIUCD) ayuo puv uoywonddy
sty uo s2.un3yf jpo pyy panddo yunoum ayy wolf siaffip payhiao unows fi uonowwydxs oY)

§ P RARERRERRRD QaLILLYAD INNOWY

"QEILLAED INAOWY 50 Jo usutfed o} papnoa st

JojenUo)) oY) PUE ‘SJUSUMOO(] 19RNUSD) SU) YiLM 2OTBRIITE U1 ST 0 2 Jo Airenb o
‘parearpu se possaiBaid suq o\ S JOL[2q PUB LOREULIOI ‘SFp{MOTY S j0ajgary

am J0153q oY) 0) I8 DUMO S 0F SISO JoMary o ‘Tonesdds sy Fursudwoo
B8P S PUE SUCTIBAIISGO SIS-UO TO Pseq ‘SImNI0(] 9RNTOY) S L S9UBRI0IST U]

L10Z *Aap  jo Aep
NNV Jo funo)

JAV/AVS a1eg

FOLOVILNOD

"30P 0T ST WAL UMmoTs JamIAed JEALMO JUY) pUs ‘ISuMQ S0 WHOX PaA1asal sjusmind
PUE PansS] oM Justikag Jof saeognsy) snolaaid qorgM 0] PO 10] JOJORRU0) 5Y)

4q pred toaq 24wy STUNOUTE [T¢ Jur) ‘STUMIAO(] PROUOY S} UM 0MBPIION W pa(diuos
us5q sy yuuieg 10§ voneanddy ST Aq Pazno IO oY) JaT]aq PITE UoTETLION
*aBpS|MOu 5 101ENHOY) S JO 153G S} OF VT SITTISD J0jRNUO)) pauBisispun Jy,

00°0$

150 98U Aq STONVHO 1aN

0008

000%

STVIOL

TUON sty pasoidde [moy,

IsumQ) Aq stpuous snotaaid oy
panoidde saBueyo B0]

SNOLLIGQY,

ANVINAQS MEONO FONVHED |

$

640°c

R RN

(9 sury ssof ¢ aui )
FOVNIV.LIN ONIANTONI *HSINIS OL FONVIVE 6
3Nd INTNAVA INTENDO '8
(aveogn) tond woyg 9 sm ) INFTNA VA
WO SHLVOIILLIAD SAOIATII SSAT L
(mo, ¢ aur] 5597 4 ury)
FOVNIVITY SSTTAINIVE TVIOL 9
(£0L9 30 | munoD) W [mo],

10 q¢ + B saur]) advmuay (Mo,
(goLD uo 4 wamjo))
$ TRUIEN PRIOIS JO % q
(eoLomo g+ @uumo))

$ Siop parejdwo] jo o, 01 ®

HOVNIVIHY S
(gorpuwopnmumio))  HIVA

OL GTIOLS % AALTIINOD TVIOL +
@ 1 swrD A1vd OL NS IOVALINOD ‘€
s13p1Q 3By 4q aBuego N T
NS LOVAINOD TYNIONIO 1

“PotoTNE §1 *£0L0 TuSUmMOO(] YTV “1954S Uonenunuo))

JoRIUOD) A LM HONINTOD TY 'Mo2q UMOYs S8 JusmArnd 10§ speus st uonyeatiddy

LNIWAVYd 3O NOILYDITddV SAIOLOVELNOD

TLIVA 1DVIINOD DNIF00Y MO0d LOVILINOD
A0z 71 e LST6€ SN ‘ANVTIOATY $OZ6E S “NOSOVT
) :SON LDFfO¥d 001 ALINS AvOu NIAVIIN 060§
AVON CVHOUO TUVAdS €12 "INI‘SWALSAS ONI00Y INIANIIIANT

TIVHSOH ® NATIV ‘LOALHIUV VIA MOLIVYINOD WO

YOLOVIINOD LULVIS ‘0L JORIAd

LOALHOV SIN “DINESIDIA 0816€ S “DUNESHIIA
FINMO ,QHW INAWHDV' 14T 400 LATALS LANTVM 101

01 nonnqUIsiy z :ON NOLLVOI'TddV LMOQAIV DANASIOIA *1D310Ud DUNESIOIA 40 ALID WANAO OL

S39vd 40 3NO 39vd 2049 INTNNDO0Jd YTV ANINAYd MO4 NOLLYIIFILNAD ANY NOILYIINdAY




ZEZ5-9000Z 'D'A "NOLONHSYM "AUN 'SNNIAY SRIOA MMIN SEZL 'SLOTLMHONY 40 LNLLSNI NYORISNY IHL

Z2661°€0LD .
Z6E19 « VIV - NOLLIQS 2684 - Z0LD HO- 1IIHS NOLLYANLLNGCD - €029 ANIWNOOT Yiv
Ajopuapny sjuswnaod JO UOREIPINID - LoPd Jusiinsod YiY paie|dwos e asuaol ays jo Bupsanbas Ag Juawindop SiY) J0 uoiepljea ule3go Aews ssasn
0008 00'0$ %00°001 00'981'05$ 00°0% 00°00%°0Z$ 00'980°0€$ 00'98'05$ STYLOL ONWVIO
%00°001 00°000°1$ 00°000°1S 00000°1$ ALNVIIVAM
%00°001 00°005°1$ 0000S°1S 00'005°1$ aNod
%00°001 00°0ST°1S 000518 0005C'18 VALSIANA
%00°001 00°001°vS 00°00L°C$ 00°000°C$ 00°001°S INTNJINOT
%00°001 00°00€£°cS 00°00£°cS 00°00€°cS INIVd
%00°001 00°000°6% 00°000°6% 00°000°6$ J0av1 TVIINIIIHS
%00°001 00°000°¢S 00°000°GS 00°000°s$ TVIIALVIA TYLINLITHS
%00°001 00'97°8% 00'9€T°8% 00'9€Z'8$ Jodgv1 ONII00T
%00°001 00°00T°L1S 00°001°L1$ 00°001°L1S TVINALVIN ONIH100Y
LIOJAIV
U+T+D @I¥oa
q1vd oL NI ION) @+
(G ®-9) TIIOLS ANV aFyoLs NOLLVOI'Iddv
TIAVIIVA D HSINII OL (O+9) | CALTTINOD ALINGSTId | JORIEd STHI | SNOIATId WO | aNTVA "'ON
|_FOVNIVIHY | HONVTIVE % TVIOL STVRIALVIN QEEJ;~||OU AOM | GFIOGAHOS | SOM J0 NOLIIRIDSHd AL
I H D d q a o a v
‘ON 1D3f0¥d S.LOAIHDAV *Ajdde Aew suroy auy 10j S3EUTEIA S[GRLIBA ADYM S)OEQUCD UO | TUWMIOD) 357}
LT/LT/S ‘OL daongad “Je[[Op 1SaIeau S 0) PSYEIS I8 SYENOUIE “MO[3q SUOTIEMQE) Uf
LI/LT/S HIVA NOILYOI'1ddV “poyoBNE 51 HOHEOGTIISD PIUSIS §,J010BNE0D)
4 :ON NOLLVOI'lddVY SuTureInod ‘LNFINAVd 404 NOLLVORILYAD ANV NOLLVOITddV ‘T0LD jusumao( VIV
Saovd o Jovd £04D INFNNDOO0d VIV

133HS NOILVNNILNOD



-sasuasr] aup wog AYORUSINY SUSIINTO( JO UOREIUISD - LOFA WBWND0Q VIV PARIdwiod e Supsanbel Aq JUaWINO0P SIY JO UOREPIIEA UIEIGO Aew) sIasn

Z875-90002 OQ .95._.02_.“.(2— "AN ZAY YRIOA MIN SEL1 'SLIALHONY SO LN HSNI NVOIMIWY FHL 26619 - VIV - NOLLICE) 26864 - INBRNAVd ¥O3 NOLLVOIN LEE0 OGNV NOILYOTIddY 2029 LNSWNOOA VIV
“WERTOD) ST} JSPUR FOPURTOD) JO BUMQO S JO SIYBLU Aue o) sofpnfad 0008 Bp1Q 93ury) Aq SFONVHD LN
momm 2 jusmied jo soundaaoe pu Jusnifed “3oUBNSST “UISIY PIWEL IOTHRNTO)
amp o} Ajuo sjqueAed st QALILLYAD INNOVY 3L "3jqenofisn 100 ST 3)8ogRIa)) S, 00'0% 0008 STVIOL
) ) L omQ §§ e THUON ST parazdde Mo
( ‘LOALHOYY 1BUMQ AQ STIUOLT SnOIAAId T
(Paifista wunoum ays i uLiofitod 03 paSupyo a.4v 1Y) J3YS UOHDRUNLUOD Y10 PuD UOHDINddY paaoidde sa8uwgo (mo],
snyt uo sa.4n8yf o puuy ‘paydde sunouw sty woif s1affip patfisdas ninoum fi uoppuoydxs yovy) ____SNOLLONGAa SNOLLIaaV AMVININQS MHMNO FONVHD
7329 g QALY LNNOWY (9 am ssof ¢ amrY)
000 $ FOVNIVIERI ONIANTONI ‘HSINII OL SONVIVH ‘6
‘QEIAILYED INNOWY s jo momded oy papnua st FQ9BEOSEE s oo =m i mig ANA INSWAVA INFRRIND '8
10}08QUCD) S} PUE “S|USUIMAO(] 19BRBOD) M [ILM S0TEPI0OE W 51 YoM ST Jo Arrenb aqy Ob'LEV'SY $ (eveagrua) Jo1d woyg 9 2T INAINA VA
“pareotput s possarford sey J0,) S JoT[aq PUB UONWLLIOJI “SFpapmMomy SJoary 0L SHLVIIILLIHD SNOIATId SSHT L
o Jo 189 91 0} JUY WBUMO 3} O) SIYTHR0 10Ty 51 ‘voneariddn o Bmsudwos (fe0y,  suTy §597 3D
)Up o) PUT SUONEAISSQO S{IS-T0 UO Pastq ‘STuamnoo(] 190800 S (il 65UBPI000T U] 00'98%'0S $ AOVNIVILTE SSTTAINVA TVIOL 9
000 $ (€0LO Jo ] Tum{o) W [MO],
10 q +- vg saurY) SBoUTERY [MOL,
{€0LD uo  mumjo))
$ TeUNEN] P2IOIS JO %, q
L10T Aoy Jo Aep (€0LO o F + (q Uum{oD)
NEINVY Jo funo) $ Yo pew(dwon 3o % Ol v
HOVNIVITS 'S

LULLS g (coLovo puumpo)) ALVA

- 00'98%'05 $ Ol QFIOLS # QALTIINCD TVIOL v
_00'98%°0S $ (¥ 190D HLVA OLWNS L1OVAINOD €
ONPIGE U AN “MOLOVHEINOD $ s1opiQ) 99wy Aq SBUBR AN, T
...... 00'98b"05 s NS IOVALNOD TYNIONIO
‘aNp Mou 51 lamst] umoys Jmourked Jus1ms 18 pUe ‘UM ) WoY pastacal sjuswivd
pu ponsst aam JuawAEJ 30 SALIGIRY snotaasd Gorgm J0j o 10 J010RRUD
4q pred eoaq aaey sMOWE {18 8T ‘SUAMMOO(Y WEAUOD) 3 TILM SSUEPI0IE UL pIlajdmsoo “PIYOENE S1 *E0LD TAUMD0(] VIV 194§ Uonenunuo)
u30q sy juomAeq ioj vonestddy s Aq paian0o YoM S Jo1jAq PUE UoREILIOJOL 19RLUO7) S L TONISTLOD UT ‘MOjaq Umoys sv Yustried 10y spuwt st doneartddy
U2 7| ne 9BpIpOmY 50198000 3T JO 155q ) 0} JUCh SSTH30 JojosIuo) parrBiiapun o LNINAVd 304 NOILLYOITddVY SHOLOVELNOD
HLVA LOVIINOD DNII00Y MO0 LOVILNOD
—' LST6€ SW ‘ONVTIOAN POT6E 'S ‘NOSAOVI
L ‘SON LO3[0dd 001 41INS Avod NIAVIDN 0608
aQvod QAIVHOUO TIVAd S €12 "ONI ‘SIWALSAS DNIJ00Y LNIANAJIANT
TIVHSOH % NATTV :LOALIHOYYV VIA MOLIVILNOD WO¥4d
YOLOVIINOD LULYIS ‘0l goniad
LOFLHIYY S “DUNESNIIA 0816€ S ‘DINESHIIA
WENMO q..)_m INHWHOVTdTY 4004 JITILS LONTVM T10#1
‘0} wonnqsIq L&m ‘ON NOLLYOI'1ddv LIOQNITY DANISHOIA -LOF(0Ud DANEASNIIA 40 ALID WINMO OL

S3ovd SQINO30VS 209 INFWNNDOAd VIV INIWAVd HOd NOLLYOIJILYID ANV NOILVYOITddY




-s9suaol] aip wouy AYoRUSINY SJUBUNSOQ JO UCREIYRISD - LOYQ IUSWINS0g VIV PIe[dLiod e Bupsenbe Aq JUSWNIOP SIR JO UOREPIEA UIEIGO ABw S35

Z625-9000Z OQ NOLONIHSVA "M N "SAV HHOA MSN SEL1 'SIOTLHONY SO SUMUILSNI NVORIEWY 3HL 76610 - VIV - NOILIGS 2661  LINBWAVd SO NOLLYOII LMD ONV NOLLYOFIddY 209 INSWNNOOA viv
"J9BNUOY) ST} J3PUN I0JOBIUCD) 10 JBUM() 3Y) JO SIYBU Aue 0) sofpnfaxd 0008 IapaQ aBuwy) Aq SFONVHO LAN
mnoyum are jusmAed jo soumdacoe puw Juanufnd ‘couenssT “UIeISY PAUIEU JOJOROUON)
a1 o) A[uo sjqoded st QAAIIHAD INNOWV UL 3[qenoBau 100 st ajeognis) i, 00'0% 0008 STVIOL
A. ) \\ '/ \ L ) g &%\@ Ag [JUOJA] ST PaAOIdde [e10],
VL {1LOALHIAV 1BUMQ) Aq stpuot snotaaxd ul
(paifireas wnoum a1 yim uLofuod o1 paSupyd 24 1D 19YS UOHDRUBNOD) iIN0 PuD UoNDIddYy pancadde seBuwyo [mo],
sup wo saunSyf 1o oy “panddo yunoum sty woif siaffip patfirias munoww fi uonpuvidxa yoouy) |_____SNOLIONaAd | _SNOLLIJAy JVINNNS MO STONVHD |
A By G g QaraIyad INNOWV (9 aur] ssaf £ s
000 $ TOVNIVIEE ONIAOTONI “HSINII OL FONVIVE 6
"QHEIILLYED INNOWY 2 Jo yuswifed 0y pagua st QOIS S T T aNA INFNAVd INHMEND '8
101081UGY) ST PUE ‘SHUSUMIO(] J0BNEOY) I} YL 3OUBPIIDW U ST 10 o1 Jo Atpenb aqy or'Lev'Sy $ (ereagnus) Joud woy 9 5D INAWAVA
‘payeotput 58 passarBod sey o S JoTjSq PUE UOHTULIOJT ‘0Bpa[momy §,10aMaTY A0 SHLYIIALLIHD SNOIATIA SSAT L
o J0 153q 3G} 01 JTU JSWMO SY) O) SIYTHE0 103)oTy o) ‘sonedtddu oy Bmisudwoo (fe10]. ¢ 2Ur SS9  SUtT)
€}Bp 3Y) PUET SUONBAISS]O S11S-1I0 U0 Pastq ‘SIIAWMIC(] 1981UCY) 3Y) M 30UBPI0000 U] 00°984°0¢ $ HOVNIVIHS SSHTAINIVE TVIOL 9
000 $ (g0£0 jo ] TUM[OD) I [W0],
10 qg + BG saun) sBeurEy (MO,
(£0LD vo g Tumjoyy)
! $ [BUNEN PRIOIS JO % q
L10T A8 Jo Aup (€045 uo J + q wumio)
NDINVY 30 Auno) $ yiom paja[dwo) jo 5 01 R
HOVNIVIHYT ‘¢
LuLys e f . % (oL uo puump)d)  FLVA
W9 ’y 3 .ov 00'98¥'05 $ O1 ANIOLS % GILITINOD TVIOL v
g 9Nd K25, _00°98+°0S $ (z¥ 1 surD HLVA OL WNS LOVAINOD '€
"ONI ‘SINHLSAS DAY GE] it FANI “MOLOVAINOD $ s19p3Q) 2BuEy) Aq BB N 7
i 00'98¥'08 $ NS LOVAINOD TYNIORO 1
‘aNP MOU S MAIY IMOYS jusuied JuaLmo 18} pus ‘ISUM() oY) WY pastsoal sjuswied
pur pansst alam Juamfe 0] sa)BoyTIY) snolaald gomm 1o] YIoAN 10] J010ENTU0Y) o)
Aq pred ussq ATy SJUNOIITE [[8 197 ‘SJuSUMOO(] 1PEqUO)) 1 YU S0UEpIoddE Ul patidiuco "PAYOBIIE ST *£0L0) WIINIO VIV 139§ uonsmmuoy
usaq sy Jusmiis Joj uonestiddy sup Aq pazancs ylop AP Joi[aq pUe UONBILO)T J9BRUOY) S ILM UONIISUTIOD UY ‘mojaq UmMOYs se Juawked Joj apmu st noneorjddy
"sBpaymOTDy S JOT0ENTOD 9} JO 353 9 1 U SARJ20 JojornneD) PSSP 30 ININAVYd ¥0d NOILYDITddV S.HOLOVILNOD
HIVA LOVILINOD g DNIJ00Y Y04 LOVILNOD
LST6€ SW ‘ANVTIOATE ¥0T6€ "SIN ‘NOSNIVI
‘SON LO3[0ud 001 4LINS avod NHAVION 0605
aQvOod MIVHIYO TIAVHd S £1L "ONI ‘SIWHLSAS ONIJ00¥ INIANAdIANI
TIVHSOH ® NATIV -LOJLIHIYEV VIA AOLIVILNOD WOYA
JOLOVILINOD LULT/S ‘0l aonyad
LOFLHIYV S “DINESMIIA 0816€ S “DINISNIIA
YINMO INFWHOVTITY 400 JITALS LONTVM 101
:0} uonnquIsIq feutd ‘ONNOLLVOI'lddV LI0QAY DANISADIA -LOI0Ud DANASHIIA 40 ALID YINMO OL

e =OSNOTE 20D INTNNO0A VIV INIWAVd HOd NOILVIILILYID ANV NOILVYIINddV




*a9sueal aip wiol) Aponuany sjuswnoo( JO UoREdYNLRY - LaP( Wauindoq YV Pagejdwos e Gupsenbas Aq Jusumoop siy Jo uonepljeA WIEYGO Aew s1asn

262590002 OO NOLONHSVM "MN "SAV RIOA MIN SEL1 'BLIALIHONY SO SLNLLLSNI NVOINSNY SHL 26610 VIV - NOILCQE ZB61 - INSWAV 0 NOLLYOIJILMED ONV NOILYOISJY - 2049 LNSINMD00 vV
JoRAUOY) SN IPUN JOWENTOY) J0 IJUMQ) o) Jo SIYBL Aue 0) aotpnlazd 0070% 13p10 umnﬂo Aq SFONVHO LN
Mom are Josaxied jo sommdasor pue juatuind ‘S2UUNSST UTAIA] PAUIRT JOORNTO)
P ag) o) Ao viqeied st THILLYHD LNNOWY 2l ‘S|qeno3su jou s1 ajeogra) suiy, 0008 000% STVIOL
Z \\ \\ \ 74 e el \Q\“\\\N. \m\%&« g TUON ST paacIdde [mo ],
Ve :LOLHOAV UM 4q SqIUOW snotAaad ot
('paYfirLad sunosum a1 )M HLOfi0 01 paSUTY 240 oI 1234S UONDIIINGY) 3ypo pup vonodyddy paaocidde saBowgd fujo]
snf1 uo sa2nB)f jo oy ‘payddo sunoum ay woif siaffip paifiraas junowm fi uonoiwidxs yooyy) o SNOLLONCHCA SNOLIIGCY AIVONDS AFCIO FONVHD __|
» G52 “N\w § I QETILINED INNOWY (9 aury sssf € 3ur)

$ FOVNIVITI ONIANTONI “HSINLI OL 3ONVIVE 6
‘QELALLYED LNNOWYV 3 Jo yuamiied o) papnas st ANA INTNAVA INTRRINO '8
J0}0RIUCD) S} PUE ‘SJESIMAO(] 1DBNTOD ) [ILM 20TEPIO0SE UI 51 WO o Jo Kpenb sp (a1eognia) Joud moy 9 3ury) INHNAVA
‘pajeatpu su passauond sy YIoM S JoTISq PUE TOREUIEOJUL ‘FBPIMOTD] 510aNGAIY . ¥Od SALVOIIILIAD SNOIATId SSTT L
8 Jo 159q 31 0) JEIR ISUMO S 0) SIYTIRD 103)Mary 2 “voneoyjdds st Bmstdutos (o0, § our S5 p oW
8P SY) PUT SUONEAIIEGO F)IS-UD TO PIstq ‘SJUaTmOo(] 1981U0D) S (L4 90UPI000E Uf 00'50Z° 101 $ FOVNIVIT SSTTAINIVA TVIOL 9
00°SHZ°11 8 (€0LD Jo ] TumIo) Ut [mo],

10 qg + 8¢ sour) sBeuImay (w0,

(€0L0 uo J wumjo))
$ [UAT PAIOIS JO % q

(€0LO uo F + @ vumjop)

S¥T1l $ Mo paerdwo) jo o 01 L]
HOVNIVIR S
(¢oLpuopuume))  FLva

Ol ATIOLS # GILTIINOD TVIOL
(Z¥ 1 90vD HLVA OL NNS LOVIINOD ‘£
s15pI0 28wy 4q sBuego 19N T
NS IOVIINOD TYNIORO ‘1

LLys

T000Sk 2L
00°0StZ11

NAANN

00°0s¥°2I1

"anp Mmou S 2t wmoys Jusmied 1uaLmo jet puw “IamMQ) S Wog paalssas sjusmAed
PUR pansst atam juamAr ] to] saeagiia) snolaard qoigm Joj JOA 10] J00BNT0D) S
4q pred 129q aawy SJUNOIE [ 18U} ‘SJUSTNOO(] RENUOD) M} LM 20TBPI00SY U] pajidmiod PAUOENE St ‘g0 WSEMoO( VIV 139§ UoRenumuo)
133q suy jusmiieg loj vonestddy ST 4Q PaaA0d OM I JOI[5q PUE TONELONTT 9ERU0D S} Pl TORIITUOD U1 *M0jaq Umogs se ‘yustnled soJ sprux st voneonddy

"oBpa#omy S IR0 308 J0 1950 ) O 6D R0 SoRoRIIoD) peuBzapen oL INIWNAVd 304 NOILYOITddVY SAHOLOVHELNOD

41/ nr ‘ALVA LOVILINOD DNIH00¥ 04 LOVILNOD

—_— LST6E SW ‘ANVTIOAN $0Z6€ "SI ‘NOSMOVI
e | | ‘SON LOdroud 001 ALINS aQvod NFAVION 0605
s|.|.|.|I|I.I-|-I.||.||| kg | . I3

Wi aAVOd IVHOEO0 TIVAd S €12 ONI "'SW3LSAS DNIH00Y LNIANIdIANI

TTVHSOH % NATTV -LO4LHOYV VIA YOLIVILNOD WOY¥d

YOLOVHLNOD LULYS ‘0L qonyad
LOFLHOEY S ‘D¥NESMIIA 0816€ S “DANESIIIA
WINMO 6vm INFWADVTIIY 400N JATILS LNNTVM 1041
:0) mOTJNQLYSI(] 4 ‘ON NOILVOrlddv FOII10 SVD DANLSIDIA LIFTOUd OANGSHIIA J0 AL WANMO OL

g3 SONOISIN C0LO INFNNDOd VIV ININAVYC MO4 NOILLYIIHILINTD ANV NOLLYDIAdY




2661-€04LD ZEZS-8000Z "' ‘'NOLONIHSYM "A'N *SANIAY YRIOA MIN SELL ‘SLOALHOMY 40 ALNLILSNI NYOIMIINY SHL
ZE61O - VIV - NOLLIAS 2861 - 204© ¥O- LITHS NOILYNNILNGD - €049 INSWNJOA VIV
AydpusyIny SUSWINS0Q JO UOREIYRISD - L0 JUSWIND0Q VIV P2Jaidwod B 85UBdY U3 Jo Bunsanbai Ag Jualndop Siy 30 UoREplEA Uielqo Aew siasn
000$ 0008 %00°001 00°0SH'CIIS 00°0$ 00°05S6°9vS 00°005°598 00°0SH'TITS STVLOL ANVID
2400001 00°000LZ$ 00°000°LT$ 00°000°LTS$ TYOINVHOIN
2400°001 00°0SZ°1$ 0005218 00°0ST°1S ALSINNG
200001 00000°+$ 00056'1$ 00°050°C$ 00°000°t$ INAWAINOA
%00°001 00°000°8$ 00'000°8$ 00°000°8$ INIVd
%00°001 00°000°¥CS 00°000°PT$ 00°000°¥TS HOgv1 TVIINLITHS
2%00°001 00°000°€1$ 00°000°€1$ 00°000°c1S TVINALVIN TVLANLATHS
200001 00°00E°T1S$ 00°00E°TT$ 00°00E°TTS JOgV1ONIFO0Y
%00°001 00°006°€T$ 00°006°cZ$ 00°006°ETS TVIIELYIN ONIIOOY
TALVAA B SVD
(J+3+@D @voa
FLVa ol NI ION) @G+
(FLva ®-2) ATIOLS ANV anIols NOLLVOI'lddV
TTEVRIVA 4D HSINIJ O1 O+ QILTTINOD ATINASTId | GORMEd STHL | SNOIATId NOHS | ANTVA "'ON
| BOVNIVIA HONVIVE % IVIOL STVRIALYIN Ehjﬁ.ﬁbr |_gEINQEHOS | SDMOM JO NOLLRIOSSd | INATI
I H D L q a ol d v
ION 1DAf0¥d S.LOTLIHDAV “fidde £ew swsp ouy| Joj SFeUTEldr J[GELIBA ABYM FIORNUCD UO | UUM|O)) 3s(}
LT/LT/S ‘01 adonyad “JR[|OP 1SAIE3U SY) O) PAJEIS UL SJUNCIUE “MO[2q SUONENQE U}
LT/LT/S ‘HIVA NOLLVOI'lddy "PYOEYIE SI TONBOYIUS) PILIs §1019BNU0D)
4 ‘ON NOILVOI'1ddv Surommwoo ‘INFINAV YO NOLLYOLILLYAD ANV NOLLYOITddVY ‘204D Jusumoo(q VIV
SSDVOusD [2ENG £0.D INFNNOOA VIV

133HS NOLLVNNILNOD



"3aSuSOf AP Wiol) AYSMARIRNY SUAINIOE JO UOREIYNIE - LoYa Waumso( VIV Pajeduios & Sugsenbas Aq Jawmaop sup Jo uoRepiea ufelqo Aew) sIasn

262580007 00 NOLONIHEVA *MN "3AV HHOA MEIN SELL 'BLOSLHONV S0 LNLUSNI NVORENY SHL 26610 - VIV - NOLLICH 258} - INSINAYd HO= NOLLYOISLIAS0 GNY NOUVOTSY * 2029 LNINNO0O ViV
T9ROUDD ST DPUN JOAXTO) SO JBIMO) O JO SEYBU Ae o) ecrpnfaud 000$ P10 28Uy AQ STONVHO LAN
mogun are Jusmied jo soumdasos puw juamAed ‘souTnss] MRISY POUITT J0OENTOT
. o o) puo srquded st GRIILINED INNOWV 941, ‘9jqenoSoujou stawomni=y sy [00°08 oo'os STVIOL
: 3da
<L =a \QQQ \&%\ “g WU ST poA03ddE (9101,
IOTLHONY BumQ) Aq squuom snotaard T
('patfiraao junowm auys ipim uLiofuoo o paSupys 211 yoyl 122yS UOHDRUNLOY) Mysuo pim uoywoyddy _ panoxdde soBueyo [mog,
P o s24nSf 1o iy pajddo sunous s wo.f waffip payisusd unoun i uopouoyda yoony) AVANQS SEQHOBONVED
Pay2') § GHIILINED INNOWNY (9 9ury s59( ¢ omP
mgsggggggm

‘GALLLYAD INNOWV 20 Jo yem<ed o} popnos st
J010RIU00) A} PUE ‘SIS0 JRKUOT) I YL SOUSAIOGHE I T 10N O 30 Arpnb ap

s 2NA INSNAVd INRRIND

s ?83508&5556%5

‘paeotpm se passaxBosd suq YO o) JR1Sq POV RONEULION ‘oBpapMony §j00)gery YO SHLVOLILLYEO SNOIATI ST 'L

S JO 1594 S 0} 1T MO P 0) SYL0 10RRFY o ‘vonestidde o Sorsudmos (fmoL, § our] 5697 § our)

saggﬂis?ﬂgﬂgﬂ.ﬁaga 00°0S¥'TI1 ] HOVNIVIHY SS3TJINIVE TVIOL '9
-R-[o M=), S { s (€0£D Jo | munjo) W [gj0],

30 q¢ + ug soury) SBsurelay (moL

(€0LD'o J o0
H TeuSIEA PAIOIS JO %
(coomoE+q uﬁﬁg
s wop paaidmoD o % e
mc<z_§mm
LuLYS (eopwopuumed)  FIVA
s OL GINOLS P GALTTINCD TVIOL ¥
s (z¥190r) FLVA OL NAS LOVIAINOD €
stap1Q sBuwy) Aq sBuep 1N 7
s NS LOVYLINOD TYNIDRIO '
‘NP MOU 5T WL EMOYS uamied Juarmo ey pue ‘UM s WOl pailssas sjusmied
pus pansst axam Juamfag 10 s919ogTIR0) Snotaaid oM 20§ 20 30J J0TRINC AT
£q pred usaq sAw EUMOWN [ 1Y) “STOTMO(] }9ERUOL) G WM SOUBPICS0E UF Patduroo "pAOTIE ST “E0LD) 1IN0 VIV 159G UonENaNuo))
UBaq SUY JuomAR  30J vogeorddy ST Aq PRI YO ST JT[9q PV GOHEULONI "PEREC]) A YL TONIAMLCD U} *MO[aq Tmos su “yuamAed Joj apsw st nonesnddy
07 21 g e oRee0 101 ot g cme rtpon INIINAVd 304 NOLLYOIMddY SAHNOLIVILNOD
o FLVA LOVYINOD . DNIJOOY ¥O4A LOVEINOD
WY LST6E SN ‘ANVTIDAN ¥0Z6€ "SI ‘NOSMOVI
o 'SON LJAr0¥d 001 41INS Qavou NIAVION 0605
avoy QIVHOUO TIVAd S €11 "ONI ‘SIWA1SAS ONIJOOY INIANIJIANI
TIVHSOH % NATTV "LJFLIHOWV VIA AOLOVALNQOD WONd
WOLOVIINOD LULLIS m ‘0l dorgad
LOZLIHONV Ny SW ‘DUNESDIA 0816€ S ‘DUNESIDIA
- YANMO| LNIWHDVIdEY J00Y JANILS LNNTVM 10P1
‘03 monnqLOsKY jeuld  :ON NOLLVOIiddvy FIIAI0 SVD DANESHOIA :10Ar0ud DINEASNDIA 40 ALID WANMO OL

g3ovd 40 INO 30Vvd TN/ TAITIATN VT YT (R YL [T TR RNy WYV PRy NN AN P W [C VRN NEAE7 N W)




*895UBO( 3y W0l AYSRUSANY S USND0Q JO UONENIB - LOPd Wawn20( VIV Pajejduiod e Gugsanbay Aq JuswMIOP S JO LOREPIEA UEIGO ABw) S1as()

Z625-9000Z 00 'NOLONIHSYM "M N "3AV YAUOA M3N SELL SLOTUHINY S0 ALNLLUSNI NVORIBNY JHL TE61O - VIV - NOLLICE 766 - INSIWAVd HO- NOWLYOIFILY3D ANV NOLLYDMddY - 209 INSWNOOA ViV
TORIUOY SI J9PUN L0J0BRNOD) FO UM S JO SHL £us o) sopnfad 0008 3oPI0 S0UNLD Aq SEONVHO LAN
nomim ars junnfed jo soumdsoor poe yuomAed ‘SOUINSS] MUY PHINT IOPRNUO,)
a1 0) Ao sjquind st QIILLFTO LNOWY 31 "JjqenoBau jou st aeognia) s], 0003 0008 STVIOL
m\\.\:\ml =reg \%Vj\g\\\m@ g uoyy s pasoidde [mog,
\ :LOALHOEY IaumQ Aq squom snolaard at
(‘Payfiiead wunowm aifi i uLofiod o] paSuoyo a.n wijl 195YS HONDIUIUOD) Ao pup wonwa)jddy panoxdde saBuegp [mo1
snp uo sa:nSy yo oy payyddo nmoum sy wouf saffip payfirass junown fi uopvupidia yoony) SNOLLONCHAQ |_SNOLIIaav_| AJVININQS WAMIO FONVHD
F A2 m I g QHLILINED INNOWY (9 aury s ¢ om ]
$ FOVNIVIRI ONIANTONI ‘HSINIS OL FONVIVE 6
"QEELLYAD INAOWY 2 Jo wuatiad o) papnos st _%HHHPHHHL u AN ININAVA INRRIND 8
J010R1UOY) ) P ‘SJUSWING0(] J9RNUOD) AN (LM OUBPI00E T SI IO S8 Jo Krpenb aq 00°50Z°101 (awogmua) oud wog 9 sY) INAINA VA
‘pareotpul su passarBord ser O oY) JOI[3q PO UOTBULIOJDY “9Bps|Mouy £10apgary WO SHLVIIALLIEO SNOIATI SSTT 'L
a1 Jo 1590 34 0} 18T IUM(Q) 31} OF SSYTISO WNYRIY 3 “zoneoridde o Swsudmon (fer0, G 9uv] 55971 )
9]8p 9 PUB SUONTAIRSQO 9)15-T0 U0 PISEY “STUIO0(] 10BQT0D) ) QA 30UBPICIIE U] 000S¥°TLI $ HOVNIVITY SSHTTINIVE TVIOL '9
n 000 $ (goLD Jo ] sum[o) W [Eo],
10 q¢ + 8g saur]) aBeuTERY (w0,
(g0LD vwo J TumjoD)
s [UBIA] PRUOIS JO % q
L10Z ‘AN jo Aep ¢ (€0LO o F + ( WXM{OD)
NDINVY Jo fmmop Joamg s o pawidwo) jo o, 01 L
DR HDVNIVIAY ¢
LULV/S =;eq P Ad (gop o guumeD)  ALVA
o. s 000511 $ OL RIOLS ¥ GALTTANOD TVIOL b
\.u. ........... 30, 00°05H°'Z11 s (¢ ¥ 190rD LVA OL NS LOVIINOD '€
"ONI "SWHISAS uﬁ% NI “MOLOVHEINOD s stap1Q) a3uwy) 4q 9BuEgo 10N '
000511 $ NNS LOVILNOD TYNIORIO 'l
‘NP Mou ﬂggmegagaﬂﬁﬂﬂu-goggﬂ ﬂo?—oﬂ-ﬂﬂuﬁha
Pt pansst azam Juamked 10J s)80gNSD) snoiaaid gorgMm Jof 310/ 10§ J0j0RNUOD St
4q pred usaq axey sUNCIE {[u Yey) “STUSIMO(] 19BXTO) SY) LM 30UBPIo3dE W pajajdmoo "pagoENE SI g0/ WISHMOO(] VTV 193§ Uonunumuo?)
1s5q sy juatude ] Jof uoneotddy ST 4q PAIAACD oM SY) J3N[2q PUB UOTEULIOJ |ORIUO.) S} (HLM TONDITUO U} ‘MO[5q UMOYS sB JuamAed loj spuw st uonearddy
"aBpaIMOm] SA010BUC) 91 JO 158 G 01 19T s3I0 JojoRnne) pauBisispun L ININAVd ¥04 NOILYIINddY SHOLOVELNOD
H1vda LOVIINOD ONIJ00Y MO4 LOVILNOD
LST6€ SN ‘ANVIIOAN $0Z6€ 'S ‘NOSHOVT
‘SON LJAr0¥d 001 A1INS avod NIAVION 0605
avod QIVHONO TIVAd S €12 "ONI ‘SWALSAS DNIJ00Y LNIANAJHANI
TTVHSOH ¥ NATTV :LOALIHOUY VIA AOLOVIINOD WO
HOLOVYLNOD LULY/S ‘0L aonyad
LOFALHOAY SN “DUNISIDIA 0816€ SN “DANASNDIA
WANMO LNAWIOVIdTY 4009 LATILS LONTYAM T0PI
:0) HonnqLOSI [euld :ONNOLLVYOI'IddVY FOI440 SVO DANASIHOIA -LDFAf0Ad DANASAHOIIA 40 AL WINMO OL

saovd B 2049 INFNNOOA Y1V ININAVd 304 NOLLVYIIHILNID ANV NOILVYIIlddV




CONTRACTOR’S AFFIDAVIT OF OWNER a
PAYMENT OF DEBTS AND CLAIMS ARCHITECT g
AIA Document G706 (S:S:F?;ACTOR 0
(Instructions on reverse side) OTHER [

TO OWNER:

tNeme dned ceeledrons)

City of Vicksburg
1401 Walnut Street
Vickshurg, MS 39180

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:

CONTRACT FOR: Roofing

PROJECT:

(Neome conef cicleliens )

Vicksburg Gas Office & Airport
Roof Replacement
Vicksburg, MS

CONTRACT DATED: 9/13/2016

STATE OF: Mississippi
COUNTY OF:  Rankin

The undersigned hereby certifies that, except as listed below, payment has been made in full and all obligations have otherwise been
satisfied for all materials and equipment furnished, for all work, labor, and services performed, and for all known indebtedness and
claims against the Contractor for damages arising in any manner in connection with the performance of the Contract referenced above
for which the Owner or Owner's property might in any way be held responsible or encumbered

EXCEPTIONS: None

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ATTACHED HERETO:

1. Consent of Surety to Final Payment. Whenever Surety is
involved, Consent of Surety is required.  AIA Document
G707, Consent of Surety, may be used for this purpose,

Indicate attachment: Tives 4o

The following supporting documents should be attached hereto
if required by the Owner.

1. Conuractor's Release or Waiver of Liens, conditional upon
receipt of final payment.

2, Separate Releases or Wuivers of Liens from Subcontractors
and material and equipment suppliers, to the extent
required by the Owner, accompanied by a list thereof

3, Contractor's Affidavit of Release of Liens (AIA Document
G7006A).

original assures that changes will not be obscured as may occur when doc

CONTRACTOR:

iName cnid adelress)

Independent Roofing Systems, Inc.
5090 McRaven Road
Jackson, MS 39204

BY:

et of diithorized reproseilatire:

Larry Montpelier, Vice-President
thrivited nenne andd ile) A T T

w3 E.9F M.

‘.-‘i?:_.,.u....,..'\s. .
Subscribed and sworn mh&a!@hﬁ&ﬂﬁﬁwgﬁ?ﬁ;ﬁj ( 22' 7
Pt AN
(/.U"

ASy,
Notaiy Public; \/\:Hf ;

'.g.'.

o . Tl 7 (¢)
My Commission Expires:w ", 4577 an* “l
. -" 6’? ]ep‘r@:‘-'. >

s are reproduced.

v v 0 g 4
m CAUTION: You should sign an original AlIA document that has tﬁ?&’&@ﬁﬁﬁfﬁpwd in red. An

See Instruction Sheet for Limited License for Reproduction of this document.

1994 FDHION = AlA ® € 1990« THE AMERICAN INSTITU TE O ARCHULEC IS, 1735 NEX YORK
AVENLE NW WASHINGION, D C 200006 5292 « WARNING: Unllcensed photocopylng

% AIA DOCUMENT G706 = C ONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIL OF PAYMENT OF DEBIS AND CLAIMS
violates U.S. copyright laws and wlll subject the violator to legal prosecution.

G706—1994



g, AIA Document G706A™ — 1994

Contractor's Affidavit of Release of Liens

PROJECT: (Name and address) ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: OWNER O
Vicksburg Gas Office & Airport .
Roof Replacement CONTRACT FOR: Roofing ARCHITECT OJ
Vicksburg, MS
CONTRACTOR [
TO OWNER: (Name and address) CONTRACT DATED: 9/13/2016 SURETY [J
City of Vicksburg
1401 Walnut Street OTHER (O

Vicksburg, MS 39180

STATE OF:  Mississippi
COUNTY OF:  Rankin
The undersigned hereby certifies that to the best of the undersigned’s knowledge, information and belief, except as
listed below, the Releases or Waivers of Lien attached hereto include the Contractor, all Subcontractors, all suppliers
of materials and equipment, and all performers of Work, labor or services who have or may have liens or
encumbrances or the right to assert liens or encumbrances against any property of the Owner arising in any manner
out of the performance of the Contract referenced above.

EXCEPTIONS:  none

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ATTACHED HERETO: CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)

Independent Roofing Systems, Inc.
5090 Mcraven Road
Jackson, MS 39204

2, Separate Releases or Waivers of Liens from BY:
Subcontractors and material and equipment
suppliers, to the extent required by the Owner, (Signature of authorized representative)
accompanied by a list thereof.

1. Contractor’s Release or Waiver of Liens,
conditional upon receipt of final payment.

Larry Montpelier, Vice-President

(Printed name and {ule) v,
e 9F Mig..

Subscribed and swo@%\@ﬁﬁg ?fw@if{br; date: 55 / el / (=7

Notary Public: '

My Commission E: nesm Slon
wg Arit g 0?91% 3

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this lext appears uﬁ{ﬁn Aq oriq'mal.essures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G706A™ — 1994, Copyright © 1970 and 1994 by The American Instltute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This AIA”
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA" Document,
or any portion of It, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wlll be prosecuted to the maximum extent passible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents,
e-mail The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.



CONSENT OF SURETY OWNERR w
TO FINAL PAYMENT é‘(‘)ﬂﬂ”fﬁgm ‘é‘
AlA Document G707 SURETY e
Bond No. SU 1140995 OTHER O
TO OWNER: ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.:

(Nenne sutel aidelress)

City of Vicksburg

P.O. Box 150 CONTRACT FOR: Same as Below

Vicksburg, MS 39180

PROJECT: CONTRACT DATED:

(Neme and addres)

Roof Replacement for Gas Office and Airport, Vicksburg, Mississippi

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated abqwe, the
{Insant name and address of Surety)

Arch Insurance Company
300 Plaza Three
Jersey City, NJ 07311
y SURETY,

on bond of
{insurt name and address of Confracior)

Independent Roofing Systems, Inc.
5090 McRaven Rd.

Jackson, MS 39204
, CONTRACTOR,

hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shall no relieve the Surety of
any of its obligations to
(hisert name and address of Owerer)
City of Vicksburg
P.O. Box 150
Vicksburg, MS 39180
» OWNER,
as sex forth in said Surety’s bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOCF, the Surety has hereunto set its hand on this dace: May 19, 2017
(fnserd inyeriting the manth foltowed Iy the muoneric date and yeor.}

Arch Insurance Company

o St A K]

(Snature of dﬁfbaﬁmd mpawn.'{r;w

Stephen Wesley Price, Jr. Attorney-in-Fact
(Printed seone and tidey
Resident MS Agent Bottrell Insurance

G707--1994



SURPATH 2014

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those hamed herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the
manner and to the extent hereln stated. Not valid for Mortgage, Note, Loan, Letter of Credit, Bank Deposit, Currency Rate,
interest Rate or Residential Value Guarantees.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know All Persons By These Presents:

That the Arch Insurance Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, having its principal
administrative office in Jersey City, New Jersey (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") does hereby appoint;

Stephen Wesley Price, Jr.

its true and lawful Atlomey(s)in-Fact, to make, execute, seal, and deliver from the date of issuance of this power for and on its behalf as
surety, and as its act and deed:

Any and all bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other surety obligations.
Surety Bond Number: SU 1140995
Principal: Independent Roofing Systems, Inc.
Obligee: City of Vicksburg

This authority does not permit the same obligation to be split into two or more bonds In order to bring each such bond within the dollar
limit of authority as set forth hereln.

The execution of such bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other surety obligations In pursuance of these presents shall be as
binding upon the said Company as fully and amply to all intents and purposes, as if the same had been duly executed and
acknowledged by Its regularly elected officers at its principal administrative office in Jersey City, New Jersey.

This Power of Attorney is executed by authority of resolutions adopted by unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of the Company
on September 15, 2011, true and accurate copies of which are hereinafter set forth and are hereby certified to by the undersigned
Secretary as being in full force and effect:

"VOTED, That the Chairman of the Board, the President, or the Executive Vice President, or any Senior Vice President, of the Surety
Business Division, or their appointees designated in writing and filed with the Secretary, or the Secretary shall have the power and
authority to appoint agents and attorneys-in-fact, and to authorize them subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of
attomey, to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the seal of the Company thereto, bonds, undertakings, recognizances and
other surety obligations obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such officers of the Company may appoint agents for acceptance of
process.”

This Power of Attorney is signed, sealed and certified by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the
unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of the Company on September 15, 201 1:

VOTED, That the signature of the Chairman of the Board, the President, or the Executive Vice President, or any Senior Vice President,
of the Surety Business Division, or their appointees designated in writing and filed with the Secretary, and the signature of the
Secretary, the seal of ihe Company, and cerlifications by the Secretary, may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attomey or bond
executed pursuant to the resolution adopted by the Board of Directors on September 15, 2011, and any such power so executed,
sealed and certified with respect to any bond or undertaking to which It is attached, shall continue to be valid and binding upon the
Company.

0CMLO013 0003 03 Page 10f2 Printed in U.S.A.



SURPATH 2014

In Testimany Whereof, the Company has caused this instrument to be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed by their authorized
officers, this 19th day of May , 2017

Attested and Certified Arch Insurance Company

Doboct £ ALY Db Tkl

Patrick K. Nails, Secretary David M. Finkelsteln, Executive Vice President
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA SS

I, Helen Szafran, a Notary Public, do hereby cerlify that Patrick K. Nails and David M. Finkelstein personally known to me to be the
same persons whose names are respectively as Secretary and Executive Vice President of the Arch Insurance Company, a
Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me
this day in person and severally acknowledged that they being thereunto duly authorized signed, sealed with the corporate seal and
delivered the said instrument as the free and voluntary act of sald corporation and as thelr own free and voluntary acts for the uses and

purposes therein set forth.

Helen Szafran, Notary Public

My commission expires 10/03/2017
CERTIFICATION

hPatricg I& &a}js . Sacretary of the Arch Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the attached Power of Attomey dated

ay 19, on behalf of the person(s) as listed above is a frue and correct copy and that the same has been in full force and
effect since the date thereof and Is In full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and | do further certify that the said David M.
Finkelstein, who executed the Power of Attomey as Executive Vice President, was on the date of execution of the attached Power of
Attomey the duly elected Executive Vice President of the Arch Insurance Company.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | have hereqilgo subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the Arch Insurance Company on

this_19th _day of ay , 20

Patrick K. Nails, Secretary

This Power of Attomey limits the acts of those named thereln to the bonds and undertakings specifically named thereln and they have
no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

PLEASE SEND ALL CLAIM INQUIRIES R ELATING TO THIS BOND TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS:

Arch Insurance — Surety Divislon
3 Parkway, Sulte 1500
Phlladelphia, PA 19102

00ML0013 00 03 03 Page2of2 Printed in US.A,



